Second Regular Session Sixty-ninth General Assembly STATE OF COLORADO

INTRODUCED

LLS NO. R14-0656.01 Linda Harris x2045

HJR14-1001

HOUSE SPONSORSHIP

Hullinghorst, Ferrandino, DelGrosso

SENATE SPONSORSHIP

Heath, Carroll, Cadman

House Committees

Senate Committees

	HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION 14-1001
101	CONCERNING A JOINT SESSION OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
102	AND THE SENATE FOR THE PURPOSE OF HEARING A MESSAGE
103	FROM HIS EXCELLENCY, GOVERNOR JOHN HICKENLOOPER,
104	AND APPOINTING A COMMITTEE TO ESCORT THE GOVERNOR.
1	Be It Resolved by the House of Representatives of the Sixty-ninth
2	General Assembly of the State of Colorado, the Senate concurring herein:
3	That a Joint Session of the House of Representatives and the
4	Senate of the Second Regular Session of the Sixty-ninth General
5	Assembly be held in the House Chambers at 11:00 a.m. on Thursday,
6	January 9, 2014, for the purpose of hearing a message from His
7	Excellency, Governor John Hickenlooper, and that a committee of three
8	members of the House of Representatives and three members of the

- Senate be appointed by the Speaker of the House of Representatives and the President of the Senate, respectively, to escort the Governor to the 1
- 2
- Joint Session. 3